City Of Kent Fire Department

320 S. Depeyster St.
Kent, Ohio 44240

330.676.7393
330.676.7374 Fax
TO: Dave Ruller, City Manager
Jim Silver, Law Director
FROM: John Tosko, Fire Chief
DATE: February 17, 2016

SUBJECT: Donation

The Kent Fire Department has received a check for $100.00 from Maureen McCaulley in
memorial of John R Sauner. She has requested that the money be earmarked for the use
by the Fire Department for the purchase of medical or fire equipment.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held until City Council

formally accepts the donation. Please request the necessary authorization from City
Council to accept this donation. Your attention to this matter is sincerely appreciated.

CcC Budget and Fiannce



Kent Parks & Recreation Department
497 Middlebury Road ~ Kent, Ohio 44240 (330) 673-8897 FAX: (330) 673-8898

TO:
FROM:
DATE:

RE: Kent Parks & Recreation Donation

*MESSAGE"*

Kent Parks & Recreation Department has received a donation in the
amount of $1,500.00 from Sylvia Coogan Memorial Fund for assistance with Art
in the Park.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held
until Council formally accepts it. Please request the necessary authorization
from City Council to accept this donation. Your attention to this matter is
sincerely appreciated.

PC: Budget & Finance
Linda Jordan, Clerk of Council
Kent Parks & Recreation Board

Website: kentparksandrec.com



HEALTH DEPT. $ COLLECTED

FamAbuse fund
Vital Stats Rev.
Child Abuse
State VS
B Perm Rev
B Perm State
Food Estab.
Food Service
SolWst Tickets
Housing
Swim Pools
SolWst(Trks)
Tattoo Parlors
*Misc(Xerox, etc.)
-Tattoo with Late Fee
MAC Claiming
Tobacco Grant
ST Subsidy

TOTAL COLLECTED

TO STATE

FamAbuse fund
Food Estabs
Bur.Permits
Child Abuse
State VS QTRLY
Food Service
Food Vendors
Swim Pools
Wells

TOTAL

TOTAL ASSETS
+Admin fee to Vital Stats

-3% FamAbuse
-3% ChildAbuse

KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT
STATISTICAL REPORT 2016

Feb 2016

$ 1,087.50
$6,162.50
$2,175.00
$6,525.00
$27.50
$137.50

$ 14,917.00
$37,727.00
$110.00

$ 3,350.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 375.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$72,594.00

$ 1,054.88
$952.00

$ 137.50
$2,109.74
$ 6,525.00
$2,294.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$13,073.12

$ 59,520.88
$97.89
$32.64
$65.25

YTD 2016

$2,130.03
$ 12,070.00
$4,259.97
$ 12,780.00
$ 59.00
$295.00

$ 15,130.00
$ 37,927.00
$ 190.00

$ 12,052.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 97,643.50

$2,066.12
$ 980.00
$295.00
$4,132.16
$ 12,780.00
$2,294.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 22,547.28

$ 75,096.22
$191.73
$63.93
$127.80

Feb 2015

$ 1,044.00
$ 5,816.00
$ 2,088.00
$ 6,264.00
$31.00

$ 155.00

$ 11,363.00
$ 39,232.50
$0.00
$2,235.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 68,528.50

$1,012.67
$784.00
$155.00
$2,025.36
$6,264.00
$2,478.00
$ 132.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,851.03

$ 55,677.47
$93.97
$31.33
$62.64

3. A
YTD 2015

$ 1,999.50
$ 11,330.50
$ 3,999.00
$11,897.00
$58.50
$292.50
$11,763.00
$ 39,760.50
$0.00

$ 8,695.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,050.00
$ 200.00

$ 50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 91,195.50

$1,939.49
$ 812.00
$292.50

$ 3,879.03
$ 11,997.00
$2,478.00
$132.00
$0.00
$0.00

$ 21,530.02

$ 69,665.48
$179.98
$60.01
$119.97



STATISTICAL REPORT Cont. Feb 2016 YTD 2016 Feb 2015 YTD 2015

PERMIT/lic.
Food Estabs 32 33 33 33
Food Service 76 76 99 100
FS Vending 23 23 22 22
Home Sewage 0 0 0 0
Housing 20 46 15 36
Solid Waste 0 0 0 0
Swim Pools 0 0 0 0
Septic Haul. 4] 0 0 0
Tattoo Parlors 1 3 0 3
Other 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 152 181 169 194
MOSQ.CONT.
Sites Treat. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Adulticide 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tot Man Hrs 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0
COMPLAINTS
Received 5 7 13 29
Abated 2 6 9 21
LEGAL COMPL.
Filed 0 0 0 0
Pre-trials 0 0 0 0
Trials 0 0 0 0
COMM.DISEASE* 0 0 19 19
Not Available
IMMUNIZATIONS 5 22 8 28
BIRTH Copies issued 348 581 311 541

DEATH Copies issued 377 839 385 792



