

City Of Kent Fire Department

320 S. Depeyster St. Kent, Ohio 44240 330.676.7393 330.676.7374 Fax

TO:

Dave Ruller, City Manager

Jim Silver, Law Director

FROM:

John Tosko, Fire Chief

DATE:

February 17, 2016

SUBJECT:

Donation

The Kent Fire Department has received a check for \$100.00 from Maureen McCaulley in memorial of John R Sauner. She has requested that the money be earmarked for the use by the Fire Department for the purchase of medical or fire equipment.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held until City Council formally accepts the donation. Please request the necessary authorization from City Council to accept this donation. Your attention to this matter is sincerely appreciated.

CC

Budget and Fiannce



Kent Parks & Recreation Department

497 Middlebury Road Kent, Ohio 44240 (330) 673-8897 FAX: (330) 673-8898

TO:

Dave Ruller, Jim Silver

FROM:

John Idone

DATE:

March 7, 2016

RE:

Kent Parks & Recreation Donation

* MESSAGE*

Kent Parks & Recreation Department has received a donation in the amount of \$1,500.00 from Sylvia Coogan Memorial Fund for assistance with Art in the Park.

The check has been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held until Council formally accepts it. Please request the necessary authorization from City Council to accept this donation. Your attention to this matter is sincerely appreciated.

PC:

Budget & Finance

Linda Jordan, Clerk of Council

Kent Parks & Recreation Board

Website: kentparksandrec.com

KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT STATISTICAL REPORT 2016

3. A.

		Feb 2016	YTD 2016	Feb 2015	YTD 2015
HEALTH DEF	T. \$ COLLECTED				
	FamAbuse fund	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 2,130.03	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,999.50
	Vital Stats Rev.	\$ 6,162.50	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 11,330.50
	Child Abuse	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,259.97	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 3,999.00
	State VS	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 11,997.00
	B Perm Rev	\$ 27.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 58.50
	B Perm State	\$ 137.50	\$ 295.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 292.50
	Food Estab.	\$ 14,917.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 11,363.00	\$ 11,763.00
	Food Service	\$ 37,727.00	\$ 37,927.00	\$ 39,232.50	\$ 39,760.50
	SolWst Tickets	\$ 110.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Housing	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 12,052.50	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 8,695.00
	Swim Pools	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	SolWst(Trks)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Tattoo Parlors	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,050.00
	*Misc(Xerox, etc.)	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
	-Tattoo with Late Fee	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 50.00
,	MAC Claiming	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Tobacco Grant	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	**ST Subsidy	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL COLLECTED		\$ 72,594.00	\$ 97,643.50	\$ 68,528.50	\$ 91,195.50
TO STATE					
	FamAbuse fund	\$ 1,054.88	\$ 2,066.12	\$ 1,012.67	\$ 1,939.49
	Food Estabs	\$ 952.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 812.00
	Bur.Permits	\$ 137.50	\$ 295.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 292.50
	Child Abuse	\$ 2,109.74	\$ 4,132.16	\$ 2,025.36	\$ 3,879.03
	State VS QTRLY	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 11,997.00
	Food Service	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 2,478.00
	Food Vendors	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 132.00
	Swim Pools	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Wells	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	TOTAL	\$ 13,073.12	\$ 22,547.28	\$ 12,851.03	\$ 21,530.02
TOTAL ASSETS		\$ 59,520.88	\$ 75,096.22	\$ 55,677.47	\$ 69,665.48
+Admin fee to Vital Stats		\$ 97.89	\$ 191.73	\$ 93.97	\$ 179.98
	-3% FamAbuse	\$ 32.64	\$ 63.93	\$ 31.33	\$ 60.01
	-3% ChildAbuse	\$ 65.25	\$ 127.80	\$ 62.64	\$ 119.97

STATISTICAL REPORT Cont.	Feb 2016	YTD 2016	Feb 2015	YTD 2015
PERMIT/lic.				
Food Estabs	32	33	33	33
Food Service	76	76	99	100
FS Vending	23	23	22	22
Home Sewage	0	0	0	0
Housing	20	46	15	36
Solid Waste	0	0	0	0
Swim Pools	0	0	0	0
Septic Haul.	0	0	0	0
Tattoo Parlors	1	3	0	3
Other	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	152	181	169	194
MOSQ.CONT.				
Sites Treat.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Adulticide	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Tot Man Hrs	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0
COMPLAINTS				
Received	5	7	13	29
Abated	2	6	9	21
LEGAL COMPL.				
Filed	0	0	0	0
Pre-trials	0	0	0	0
Trials	0	0	0	0
COMM.DISEASE*	0	0	19	19
Not Available				
IMMUNIZATIONS	5	22	8	28
BIRTH Copies issued	348	581	311	541
DEATH Copies issued	377	839	385	792